
SYTA SUMMIT 2025     
SUPPORTERS     
Company First Name Last Name Title Email  
AFC Travel Anthony Hilden Director of Sales anthony@afctravel.com 
AMAZING ECUADOR DMC Paul Peralvo Mr. paul@amazingecuador.com.ec 
Anaheim Desert Palms Hotel & Suites Marie Enriquez VP Sales marie@hansji.com 
Andretti Indoor Karting & Games  Kayla Clough Regional Sales Manager kclough@andrettikarting.com 
Andretti Indoor Karting & Games  Kelly Story National Tour & Travel Sales Manager kstory@andrettikarting.com 
Aon Travel Practice Suzanne Fishman Manager suzanne.fishman@aon.com 
BookMyGroup Ellen Lurz Partner elurz@bookmygroup.com 
Branson Convention & Visitors 
Bureau Reed Warner 

Director of Meeting, Convention & 
Leisure Group Sales rwarner@bransoncvb.com 

Broadway Inbound Allison French Senior Director allison@broadwayinbound.com 
Broadway Plus Corey Steinfast Vice President of Sales corey@broadwayplus.com 
City Cruises Tara Hippensteel Director of Tourism tara.hippensteel@cityexperiences.com 
Country Music Hall of Fame & 
Museum Dana Romanello Associate Director, Museum Sales dromanello@countrymusichalloffame.org 
Discover Puerto Rico Doris Ortiz Meeting Sales Manager doris.ortiz@discoverpuertorico.com 
Discover Salt River  Maleena Deer Tourism Manager Maleena.Deer@SRPMIC-nsn.gov 
Discover Salt River  Jessica Sepulveda Tourism Supervisor  Jessica.Sepulveda@SRPMIC-nsn.gov 
Disney Imagination Campus at 
Disneyland Resort Denise Sparacio 

Sales Director, Disney Imagination 
Campus Denise.Sparacio@disney.com 

Disney Imagination Campus at Walt 
Disney World Resort Jessica Johnson 

Disney Imagination Campus Sales 
Director jessica.l.johnson@disney.com 

Disney on Broadway Nicholas Faranda Senior Manager, Global Sales nicholas.faranda@disney.com 
Disney on Broadway Heather West Manager, Group Sales heather.west@disney.com 
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing 
Arts Gregory Dotson Director, Group Sales & Marketing greg.dotson@drphillipscenter.org 
ESCOT Bus Lines Leah Ann Ingram Director Of Sales lingram@escotbuslines.com 

Experience Scottsdale Sami Fyie 
Destination Services & Business 
Development Manager sfyie@experiencescottsdale.com 

Experience Scottsdale Kimberly Hart 
National Sales & Canadian Account 
Manager khart@experiencescottsdale.com 

Fly My Group | Headquarters Emily Donovan VP of Business Development emily.donovan@flymygroup.com 
Fly My Group | Headquarters Roy Peterson President roy.peterson@flymygroup.com 
Greater Birmingham Convention & 
Visitors Bureau Sara Hamlin Vice President of Tourism shamlin@inbirmingham.com 
Group Sales Box Office at 
Broadway.com Brenden Rogers 

Vice President, Marketing, Partnerships, 
& Insights Brogers@broadway.com 

GroupCollect Corey Black CEO corey@greenlightgrouptours.com 
GroupCollect Bud Geissler President bud@groupcollect.com 
Hudson Yards Christopher Rosenow Senior Director of Sales crosenow@related.com 



Huntsville/Madison County 
Convention & Visitors Bureau Pam Williams Vice President of Tourism pam@huntsville.org 
Jassby Inc. Greg Bottenhorn CMO greg.bottenhorn@jassby.com 
Legacy Vacation Club Lisa Williams  lisa.williams@legacyvacationclub.com 
Mears Transportation Group Karen Pitcherello Director of Business Development kpitcherello@mears.com 
Medieval Times Entertainment, Inc. Debra Teixeira  Sales Manager Debra.Teixeira@medievaltimes.com 
Medieval Times Entertainment, Inc. Dayne Whitehurst Director, National Sales dayne.whitehurst@medievaltimes.com 
New York City Tourism and 
Conventions Renee Wilson Director, Tourism Market Development rwilson@nyctourism.com 
Destination Niagara USA Holly Avino Travel Trade Sales Manager havino@niagarafallsusa.com 
Ottawa Tourism Kelly Dean Director, Travel Trade kdean@ottawatourism.ca 
Ottawa Tourism Juan Suarez Travel Trade Manager jsuarez@ottawatourism.ca 
PhotoVision, Inc. Dave Martinson President/CEO dave@photovision.com 
Project Exploration Dustin Schureman Sales Director dusty@projectexploration.com 
Serendipity Media Kary Moening Media Consultant kary@serendipity-media.com 

SUMMIT One Vanderbilt Fabio Monteiro 
Director - Groups & Premium 
Experiences fabio.monteiro@summitov.com 

Tourism Winnipeg Sarah Robinson Business Development Manager sarah@tourismwinnipeg.com 
Transportation Charter Services, Inc. Kathryn Fischer Vice President of Sales kathryn@tcsbus.com 
Transportation Charter Services, Inc. Terry Fischer President terry@tcsbus.com 
Travel Insured International, Inc. | A 
Crum & Forster Company Katie Cooper National Sales Manager KCooper@travelinsured.com 
Travel Insured International, Inc. | A 
Crum & Forster Company Isaac  Cymrot  

VP, Sales & Account Management 
Operations icymrot@travelinsured.com 

TravelAdvocates Chris Massie Director of Strategic Development Chris@traveladvocates.com 
Trip Mate Zach Weimar Director, Business Development zweimar@tripmate.com 
Universal Destinations & Experiences Michelle Mugnaini Manager of Sales Michelle.Mugnaini@universalorlando.com 
Universal Orlando Resort Hotels Sandy Persons Sales Manager sandy.persons@universalorlando.com 

Visit Orlando Laura Kreutzer 
Travel Industry Sales Director - North 
America laura.kreutzer@visitorlando.com 

Visit Savannah Anjuli King Director, Domestic Group Tour Sales aking@visitsavannah.com 
Visit Williamsburg Edward Harris Chief Executive Officer edward.harris@visitwilliamsburg.com 
Visit Williamsburg Alejandra Ramello Group Sales Manager alejandra.ramello@visitwilliamsburg.com 
     
TOUR OPERATORS     
Company First Name Last Name Title Email  
American Travel Consulting Chris Lindley President chris@americantravelconsulting.com 
Bob Rogers Travel Tami Rogers Co CEO tami@bobrogerstravel.com 

Bob Rogers Travel Terry 
Twitchell 
DiCastro Director of Field Operations ttwitchell@bobrogerstravel.com 

CCIS, Inc. Bryan Stevenson President Bryan@CCISTravel.com 
Dance the Magic! Debi Barr President debi@dancethemagic.com 



Educational Performance Tours  Amanda Manfredi Tour Director 
Amanda@EducationalPerformanceTours.or
g 

Educational Performance Tours  Keith Manfredi President KeithManfredi@rocketmail.com 
Educational Tours, Inc. Shelly Cole General Manager shelly@tours-eti.com 
Educational Tours, Inc. Jane Tougouma Integrated Travel Specialist Jane@tours-eti.com 
Educational Travel Adventures Jennifer Deutsch Vice President, Domestic Operations jdeutsch@etadventures.com 
Educational Travel Services, Inc. Katie Callahan President katie@etsi.ws 
EF Explore America Courtenay Betts Director of Operations courtenay.betts@ef.com 
Ellison Travel & Tours Ltd Sandie Vanderschot Manager sandiev@ellisontravel.com 
Four Winds Tours and Travel Allison Schuster Tour Coordinator - Proposal Writer allison@fourwindstours.com 
Global Travel Alliance, Inc. Steve Maehl Executive Vice President smaehl@globaltravelalliance.com 
Global Travel Alliance, Inc. Ethan Screnock President ethan.screnock@globaltravelalliance.com 
GLR Tours Neal Waldman President neal@glrtours.com 
Good News Tour & Travel, Inc. Corinne Grubar President corinne@goodnewstt.com 
Grand Classroom, Inc. Dave Henley Vice President of Operations davehenley@grandclassroom.com 
Grand Classroom, Inc. Bill Ryan CFO bill@grandclassroom.com 
Group Travel Network Amie Shuler Vice President amie@grouptravelnetwork.com 
Grueninger Music Tours Michael Grueninger President mike@gogmt.com 
Harmony Tours / Choirs of America / 
Harmony Productions Geoff McQueen Founder & CEO geoff@go2harmony.com 
Hemisphere Educational Travel Brad Rosenbaum Vice President brad@hemispheretravel.com 
Hemisphere Educational Travel Jennifer Rosenbaum Director of Finance jennifer@hemispheretravel.com 
Irish Rugby Tours George Hook Managing Director george@irishrugbytours.com 
Kaleidoscope Adventures, Inc. Robin Parker President robin@mykatrip.com 
Kaleidoscope Adventures, Inc. Keith Snode CEO Keith@mykatrip.com 
Live Travel and Tours Adele Youngs Co-founder adele@livetravelandtours.com 
MARS Tours & Travel Damon Anderson Sales Account Manager damon@takeafuntrip.com 

Music Celebrations International 
Amy 
Hargreaves  Feller Senior Operations Specialist amy@musiccelebrations.com 

Music Celebrations International Savanah Justice Operations Specialist savanah@musiccelebrations.com 
Music Travel Consultants Mark Harting President and CEO mark.harting@musictravel.com 
Music Travel Consultants Ryan Morris CFO ryan.morris@musictravel.com 

Peak Group Travel Beth 
Beccone, 
CSTP Director - Sales and Marketing bb@peakgrouptravel.com 

Performing Arts Consultants Festivals 
& Tours Mike Mazzarisi President mike@usafest.org 
Performing Arts Consultants Festivals 
& Tours Sherry Mazzarisi Vice President sherry@usafest.org 
Receptively Yours Denise George Owner dnjgeorge@aol.com 
Rein Teen Tours David Hackmeyer Director david@reincommunityservice.com 
Rein Teen Tours Norman Rein President norman@reinteentours.com 



Rodotours Ana Laura 
Garcia 
Juarez Coordinator viajes@rodotours.com 

Scholastica Travel, Inc. Natalie Rice Owner nrice@scholasticatravel.com 
Summit Travel and Tours, LLC Bethany Dudley Owner/CEO bethany@summittravelandtours.com 
Summit Travel and Tours, LLC Taryn Gregory Vice President of Operations taryn@summittravelandtours.com 
Super Holiday Tours Bryan Cole President bcole@superholiday.com 
Super Holiday Tours Morgan Maravich  mmarav@gmail.com 
Tour Resource Consultants Tessa Boyce Owner/Consultant Tessa.Boyce@TourResource.com 
Tour Resource Consultants George Nimmo Owner/Consultant George.Nimmo@TourResource.com 
Tour Resource Consultants Maury Schulte President Maury.Schulte@TourResource.com 
Tour Time Brent Imrie Managing Director brent.imrie@tourtime.co.nz 
Tour Time James Strachan Regional Sales Manager james@tourtime.co.nz 
Travel With Barb, Inc. Barb Mock President/Owner barb@travelwithbarb.com 
Vamonos Tours Michael Lo Presti VP Sales & Marketing michael@vamonostours.com 
Viajes A Plus, Inc. Jon Gossett Mr jonkevin@viajesaplus.com 
Viajes A Plus, Inc. Alex Urdaneta President alexurdaneta@hotmail.com 
WorldStrides Pam Sullivan Director of Operations pams@worldstrides.com 

 


